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ing detailed discussion of the loues inwlved at the Special Session of the Standing Labour Committee, Employers should maintain the BtaN6 qUo in regard to the introduc-

• tion of automation, Copie! of the appeal were forwarded to State GovemmentslUnion Territories and Central Mil'liBtriellDepartments.

(b) Yes, Sir. One of thEe Central Organisations of Employers sent a reply saying they were circulating the appeal to all their constituent members.

(c) No, Sir. Out of two such cases for which Information is available, In one case an order for the computer which was installed had been placed in 1966 and in the other case the computer installed was in replacement of the one installed earlier in 1986.

(d) The matler was discussed in detail at the meeting of the Standing Labour Committee held on the 18th .July, 1988. The vieW!! expres·
sed at the meeting have been noted by Government and will be taken into account in arriving at a policy decision.

Import of Foo4rralns

853, SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a). whether Government have plans to import foodgrains during the next two years;

(b) If so, the countries from which foodgrains are sought to be Imported and the quantity proposed to be imported;

(c) the terms on which this import is sought to be made;

(d) wbe~ any imporl:l at. 1.9Od"
graiDa have been made during the current year; and

(e) It BO,the quantity and value of foaagr.h~s so Imported~

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI·
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE·
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (.)
to (c). Imports of foodgrains may be necessary during the years 1989 and 1970. An assessment of Inlport reo quirements: if any, the sources and terms of supply is made in October-November of the preceding calendar year after an examination of the various relevant factors.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) The total quantity of foodgrain~ imported during the period 1st January to the 30th June, 1968 amounted to 36.96 lakh metric 10ns valued at approximately Rs. 216.15 crores.
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